PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
AT&T Knowledge Ventu	ures, L.P.			10/01/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	AT&T Intellect	ual Prop	perty I, L.P.		
Street Address:	675 W. Peach	tree Stre	eet		
Internal Address:	Suite 4000				
City:	Atlanta				
State/Country:	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30375				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	i Total: 1				
Property Ty	/pe		Number		
Patent Number:		740394	17		
CORRESPONDENCE D	DATA				
Fax Number:	(860)286	6-0115			
Phone: 908-234-5099					
Email:			@cantorcolburn.com	10	
Correspondence will be Mail.	sent to the e-m	all addr	ess first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via L	15	
Correspondent Name: AT&T Legal Department - CC Attn: Patent					
Address Line 1:	Address Line 1: One AT&T Way				
Address Line 2: Room 2A-207 Address Line 4: Bedminster, NEW JERSEY 07921					
Address Line 4:	Beamins		W JERSEY 07921		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7403947			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			David A. Fox		
Total Attachments: 4 source=6766238#page1 source=6766238#page2 source=6766238#page3 source=6766238#page4	l.tif 9.tif				



ROSS MILLER Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Ste 1 Carson City, Nevada 59701-4299 (775) 684 8708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

Amendment to a Limited Partnership (PURSUANT TO NRS 88.355)



USE BLACK INK ONLY - DO NOT HECHLIGHT

Above space is for office use only

Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Limited Partnership For a Nevada Limited Partnership (Pursuant to NRS 88.355)

1. Name of limited partnership:

AT&T Knowledge Ventures, L.P.

2. The certificate has been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available)*:

Name of Limited Partnership:

AT&T Intellectual Property I, L.P.

3. Signatures (musi	be slaned hy an	Printer
added, if any):		n <u>existing</u> general and by <u>any new</u> general partners being
	n/l	Paraloto Dollig

X Honoral partner) AT&T Intellectual Property, Inc. X By: Scott Frank, President and Chief Executive Officer	X Signature (general partner)
A Simplify the Current Executive Officer	Х

Signature (general partner)

Signature (general pariner)

* 1) if amending name of limited partnership, the new name must contain the words "Limited Partnership," "L.P." or "LP."

2) If adding new general partners, provide name and addresses.

FILING FEE: \$175.00

. .

IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.

This form must be accompanied by appropriate lass. NUMBER SHEATING Symmetry Coulded

PATENT REEL: 027727 FRAME: 0456

ATTACHMENT A

Patent No.	Appin. No.	Title
7,792,261	12/618,847	Method and apparatus for communicating information about a called party to a calling party
7,620,165	12/267,966	Method and apparatus for communicating information about a called party to a calling party
7,450,704	11/430,193	Method and apparatus for communicating information about a called party to a calling party
7,062,029	10/676,938	Method and apparatus for communicating information about a called party to a calling party
6,658,100	09/390,070	Method and apparatus for communicating information about a called party to a calling party
5,978,806	08/884,830	Method and apparatus for communicating information about a called party to a calling party
5,946,684	08/801,880	Method and system for providing computer-network related information about a calling party
6,067,546	09/256,985	Method and system for providing computer-network related information about a calling party
7,974,397	12/140767	Method and system for providing computer-network related information about a calling party

ATTACHMENT A

7,403,947	10/405941	Method and system for providing computer-network related information about a calling party
	13/161699	Method and system for providing computer-network related information about a calling party

.

.

ATTACHMENT A

Patent No.	Appin. No.	Title
7,203,296	09/293,266	Method, system, aπd article for placing a telephone call to a previously-called party
7,940,907	11/683,826	Method, system, and article for placing a telephone call to a previously-called party

PATENT REEL: 027727 FRAME: 0459

. .

RECORDED: 02/16/2012

.